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SUBJ/NAVY RESERVE PROMOTIONS TO THE PERMANENT GRADES OF CAPTAIN, COMMANDER,
LIEUTENANT COMMANDER, LIEUTENANT, AND CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER IN THE LINE AND
STAFF CORPS//

REF/A/DOC/OPNAV/22APR22//
REF/B/DOC/OPNAV/28FEB12//

REF/C/MSG/CNO WASHINGTON DC/041935ZAUG22
REF/D/DOC/SECNAV/24JUL19//
REF/E/DOC/COMNAVPERSCOM/05APR24//

NARR/REF A IS OPNAVINST 6110.1K, PHYSICAL READINESS PROGRAM.

REF B IS OPNAVINST 1811.3A, VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT AND TRANSFER TO THE FLEET
RESERVE OF MEMBERS OF THE NAVY SERVING ON ACTIVE DUTY.

REF C IS NAVADMIN 176/22, POLICY UPDATE CONCERNING SERVICE-IN-GRADE
RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY FOR ACTIVE DUTY AND TRAINING AND ADMINISTRATION FOR
RESERVE LIEUTENANT COMMANDERS.

REF D IS SECNAVINST 1920.6D, ADMINISTRATIVE SEPARATION OF OFFICERS.

REF E IS MILPERSMAN ARTICLE 1070-181, OFFICER PHOTOGRAPHS.//

RMKS/1. Congratulations to the following officers on their promotions to the
ranks indicated in this message. This NAVADMIN is the authority for
effecting permanent officer promotions on the dates indicated. Columns read
name and designator.

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN
CAPTAIN LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE

LINE 18 JUNE 2024 STAFF 31 JULY 2024

DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025
Barkley Richard Anthony 5105 Berger Daniel William 1825
Block Ernest 2105 Chitwood Eric Lee 3105
Cole Cory W 1115 Cole James Bradford 1835
Cregan Thomas Scot 1655 Gardner Eric Allen 3107
Mercer Matthew Newell 2305 Murphy Ryan 2205
Nguyen Anvy 1305 Porfirio Michael Angelo 1115
Sorensen Daniel Adam 4105 Sparks Brian Patrick 1117
Wilson Jamey Ray 2905

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO COMMANDER
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025
Awodele Oluseyi Adedeji 2105 Bahe Kenneth Thomas 1835
Bennett Joshua L 2505 Bos Alex L 1315
Bray Erik Kareen 1117 Burks Levi 1127



Chen Benjamin Fuyen
Cruz Rachel Mercy
Czarniak Michelle V
Danforth Michael Willis
Dyczkiewycz Michael P
Geloneck Casey C

Golon Clifford R
Greene Christopher Bret
Jackson Ryan Paul
Lagoutaris John D
Petrus Rachel Jane
Porter Justin D

Richter Thomas C
Thatcher Camden Mathews
Welbourne Rosabel B

3105
1715
1115
5105
1315
1317
1115
1527
1315
2305
2905
1315
1325
1815
1445

Colyer Patrick Arthur
Custer Kenneth Michael
Daley Timothy
Dominguez Anisa A
Elert David Christopher
Glenn David Carter II
Greco Frank Joseph
Gruber Thomas A
Jamshidipour Siamack
Oneill Jason M

Porter David W
Prechter Timothy J
Sloffer Chris A

Towers Benjamin C
West Barbour Duke II

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT COMMANDER
DOR/EFF DATE 01 OCTOBER 2023

Willard Samuel James

1115

DOR/EFF DATE 01 SEPTEMBER 2024

Cabillo Christopher A

Alamotorres Yarivette
Anton May L
Bagwellseifert Melissa
Bloy Hunter Alan

Brant Joseph Michael
Butler Nathan Cooper
Coryell Cale J
Distefano Martin Albert
Erdman Amy L

Gonzales Angel M

Lacy Barbara Alice
Madison Kerry Marie
Manzueta Ariel Manahen
Narciso Marcelo B II
Patti Daniel M

Pessa Daniel Marc
Protzmann Kevin Thomas
Rolfe Daniel Larrison
Saundersgonzalez Kelly
Stockton Jessica Alice
Tucker Robin J
Vaughan Ashley Ann
Vega Matthew R
Waldron Justin Cody
Wilcoxon Thomas Andrew

1315
DOR/EFF DATE
3105
1115
1287
1135
1325
2105
1115
1515
2905
1815
1835
2105
4105
1115
1115
1665
2505
1525
2905
2905
2905
1835
1325
2205
2105

Mcdonald Sean Patrick
01 MAY 2025

Allen Robert Lee

Baca Marcus A

Becker Lee Frank Henry
Booker Erik Tiago
Bryant David Augustus
Cecala Matthew Alan
Delasancha Maria N
Elehinafe Gbenga E
Gallien Daniel Tierney
Hill Rebecca Amalia
Long Sarah Jane

Manto Philip M

Mooney Sean Connor H
Park Kevin Jung Hun
Pendleton Jennifer L
Plake Clinton T

Rogers Ryan Patrick M
Sankar Kisshan

Silvers Cody R

Thueson Thomas Gregory
Vallanceymartinson N
Vaughn Megan Elizabeth
Wabrek Tatiana D

White Lianne Nicole
Zelinke Paul J IV

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT
DOR/EFF DATE 01 SEPTEMBER 2024

Burgess Adam Troy

Acharya Yoga Sunder
Carodelgado Luis Carlos
Castell Jonathan K
Conrad Kylie Elizabeth
Deschampsstroud Sally
Ehouman Nda Stephane
Harrington Davis Craig

1835
DOR/EFF DATE
1835
1465
1665
1835
5105
2905
3165

01 MAY 2025

Bosserman Jordan Z
Castano Edwin

Clements Graeme B

Cruz Maria Hahn
Diffenderfer Charles E
Foley Kevin Michael Jr
Ingalls Kevin John

1315
1115
2905
3107
1315
2905
6495
1315
1207
1805
1317
1317
2105
1665
1825

1315

1115
1825
1207
5105
2105
1135
1805
5105
1135
1115
2905
1327
1665
1125
1115
1115
2505
1115
1115
6495
1125
2305
1115
1205
1445

1465
1205
1835
2905
1835
1835
2905



Jenkins Adam Paul 1805 Johnson Gregory Shane 1465

Johnson Jason Michael 1465 Kozy Jonathan William 1835
Krug Erin Elizabeth 1465 Lin Benjamin Binh 1465
Nabbie Adries Jonathan 3165 Pedersen Krystina E 1835
Poore Elaine Nyambeka 2905 Ryan Loralee Rae 1835
Tsai Albert G 1835 Walker James Hudson 1835
Weemhoff Miles David 5105

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-5 No officers
promoted in this category.
PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-4
DOR/EFF DATE 01 APRIL 2025
PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-3 No officers
promoted in this category.

2. TIf a selected officer does not decline in writing prior to the projected
date of rank (noted above in paragraph 1), that officer is considered to have
accepted the promotion on the date indicated. An officer who chooses to
decline promotion must submit the declination in writing to COMNAVPERSCOM
(PERS-806) within thirty (30) days of the release of this NAVADMIN.

3. The Commanding Officer (CO), the Secretary of the Navy, or his designee,
has the authority to delay projected promotions. Upon the exercise of a
delay, the officer shall be notified in writing before the effective date of
the promotion and not be tendered the promoting appointment. The delay
authority will immediately forward the notification of delay with supporting
documentation to COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-83), copy to PERS-806.

4. COs are reminded of their responsibility to ensure the officers they are
promoting are mentally, physically, morally and professionally qualified in
accordance with section 14311 of title 10, U.S. Code. Per reference (a),
officers are ineligible for promotion if they have failed the most recent
Physical Fitness Assessment. COs shall verify the promoting officer's
information in the Physical Readiness Information Management System to ensure
compliance with reference (a) and delay the officers promotion in accordance
with paragraph 3 of this NAVADMIN, if required.

5. Prepare a Delivery of Permanent Appointment (NAVPERS FORM

1421/7) (Rev 10-13). Use this NAVADMIN as reference (a). Use section of
title 10, U.S. Code 14308 as reference (b) for permanent lieutenants and
above. Use section of title 10, U.S. Code 12242 as reference (b) for chief
warrant officers. Mail the completed form to PERS-806 or email via My Navy
Career Center at askmncc.fct@navy.mil.

6. Training and Administration of Reserve (TAR) Officers should review
reference (b) and (¢) for minimum Time-In-Grade (TIG)/Service-In-Grade (SIG)
requirements for purposes of Active- Duty voluntary retirement. (NOTE: TIG
TAR LCDR voluntary retirements changed with National Defense Authorization
Act 2021; Update to reference (b) is pending.) TAR officers and those
officers temporarily on active duty anticipating release from active duty
under reference (d) may accept promotion without incurring any additional
active-duty obligation.

7. New photographs are required for all officers within three months after
acceptance of promotion. See reference (e) for specific requirements.

8. Released by Vice Admiral Richard J. Cheeseman, Jr., N1.//
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