CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED/

ROUTINE

R 141318Z APR 25 MID120001851200U

FM CNO WASHINGTON DC

TO NAVADMIN

INFO CNO WASHINGTON DC

BT

UNCLAS

PASS TO OFFICE CODES:

FM CNO WASHINGTON DC//N1//

INFO CNO WASHINGTON DC//N1//

NAVADMIN 077/25

MSGID/GENADMIN/CNO WASHINGTON DC/N1/APR//

SUBJ/NAVY RESERVE PROMOTIONS TO THE PERMANENT GRADES OF CAPTAIN, COMMANDER, LIEUTENANT COMMANDER, LIEUTENANT, AND CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER IN THE LINE AND STAFF CORPS//

REF/A/DOC/OPNAV/22APR22//

REF/B/DOC/OPNAV/28FEB12//

REF/C/MSG/CNO WASHINGTON DC/041935ZAUG22

REF/D/DOC/SECNAV/24JUL19//

Bray Erik Kareen

REF/E/DOC/COMNAVPERSCOM/05APR24//

NARR/REF A IS OPNAVINST 6110.1K, PHYSICAL READINESS PROGRAM.

REF B IS OPNAVINST 1811.3A, VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT AND TRANSFER TO THE FLEET RESERVE OF MEMBERS OF THE NAVY SERVING ON ACTIVE DUTY.

REF C IS NAVADMIN 176/22, POLICY UPDATE CONCERNING SERVICE-IN-GRADE RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY FOR ACTIVE DUTY AND TRAINING AND ADMINISTRATION FOR RESERVE LIEUTENANT COMMANDERS.

REF D IS SECNAVINST 1920.6D, ADMINISTRATIVE SEPARATION OF OFFICERS. REF E IS MILPERSMAN ARTICLE 1070-181, OFFICER PHOTOGRAPHS.//

RMKS/1. Congratulations to the following officers on their promotions to the ranks indicated in this message. This NAVADMIN is the authority for effecting permanent officer promotions on the dates indicated. Columns read name and designator.

## PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN CAPTAIN LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE

Burks Levi

1127

JUNE 2024	STAFF 31 JULY 2024				
DOR/EFF DATE	01 MAY 2025				
5105	Berger Daniel William	1825			
2105	Chitwood Eric Lee	3105			
1115	Cole James Bradford	1835			
1655	Gardner Eric Allen	3107			
2305	Murphy Ryan	2205			
1305	Porfirio Michael Angelo	1115			
4105	Sparks Brian Patrick	1117			
2905					
PERMANENT PROMOTION TO COMMANDER					
DOR/EFF DATE	01 MAY 2025				
2105	Bahe Kenneth Thomas	1835			
2505	Bos Alex L	1315			
	DOR/EFF DATE 5105 2105 1115 1655 2305 1305 4105 2905 MANENT PROMOTI DOR/EFF DATE 2105	2105 Chitwood Eric Lee 1115 Cole James Bradford 1655 Gardner Eric Allen 2305 Murphy Ryan 1305 Porfirio Michael Angelo 4105 Sparks Brian Patrick 2905 MANENT PROMOTION TO COMMANDER DOR/EFF DATE 01 MAY 2025 2105 Bahe Kenneth Thomas			

1117

Chen Benjamin Fuyen	3105	Colyer Patrick Arthur	1315
Cruz Rachel Mercy	1715	Custer Kenneth Michael	1115
Czarniak Michelle V	1115	Daley Timothy	2905
Danforth Michael Willis	5105	Dominguez Anisa A	3107
Dyczkiewycz Michael P	1315	Elert David Christopher	1315
Geloneck Casey C	1317	Glenn David Carter II	2905
Golon Clifford R	1115	Greco Frank Joseph	6495
Greene Christopher Bret	1527	Gruber Thomas A	1315
Jackson Ryan Paul	1315	Jamshidipour Siamack	1207
Lagoutaris John D	2305	Oneill Jason M	1805
Petrus Rachel Jane	2905	Porter David W	1317
Porter Justin D	1315	Prechter Timothy J	1317
Richter Thomas C	1325	Sloffer Chris A	2105
Thatcher Camden Mathews	1815	Towers Benjamin C	1665
Welbourne Rosabel B	1445	West Barbour Duke II	1825
		O LIEUTENANT COMMANDER	
D	OR/EFF DATE 0	1 OCTOBER 2023	
Willard Samuel James	1115		
DO	R/EFF DATE 01	SEPTEMBER 2024	
Cabillo Christopher A	1315	Mcdonald Sean Patrick	1315
	DOR/EFF DATE	01 MAY 2025	
Alamotorres Yarivette	3105	Allen Robert Lee	1115
Anton May L	1115	Baca Marcus A	1825
Bagwellseifert Melissa	1287	Becker Lee Frank Henry	1207
Bloy Hunter Alan	1135	Booker Erik Tiago	5105
Brant Joseph Michael	1325	Bryant David Augustus	2105
Butler Nathan Cooper	2105	Cecala Matthew Alan	1135
Coryell Cale J	1115	Delasancha Maria N	1805
Distefano Martin Albert	1515	Elehinafe Gbenga E	5105
Erdman Amy L	2905	Gallien Daniel Tierney	1135
Gonzales Angel M	1815	Hill Rebecca Amalia	1115
Lacy Barbara Alice	1835	Long Sarah Jane	2905
Madison Kerry Marie	2105	Manto Philip M	1327
Manzueta Ariel Manahen	4105	Mooney Sean Connor H	1665
Narciso Marcelo B II	1115	Park Kevin Jung Hun	1125
Patti Daniel M	1115	Pendleton Jennifer L	1115
Pessa Daniel Marc	1665	Plake Clinton T	1115
Protzmann Kevin Thomas	2505	Rogers Ryan Patrick M	2505
Rolfe Daniel Larrison	1525	Sankar Kisshan	1115
Saundersgonzalez Kelly	2905	Silvers Cody R	1115
Stockton Jessica Alice	2905	Thueson Thomas Gregory	6495
Tucker Robin J	2905	Vallanceymartinson N	1125
Vaughan Ashley Ann	1835	Vaughn Megan Elizabeth	2305
Vega Matthew R	1325	Wabrek Tatiana D	1115
Waldron Justin Cody	2205	White Lianne Nicole	1205
Wilcoxon Thomas Andrew	2105	Zelinke Paul J IV	1445
		ION TO LIEUTENANT	
	_	SEPTEMBER 2024	
Burgess Adam Troy	1835		
	DOR/EFF DATE	01 MAY 2025	
Acharya Yoga Sunder	1835	Bosserman Jordan Z	1465
Carodelgado Luis Carlos	1465	Castano Edwin	1205
Castell Jonathan K	1665	Clements Graeme B	1835
Conrad Kylie Elizabeth	1835	Cruz Maria Hahn	2905
Deschampsstroud Sally	5105	Diffenderfer Charles E	1835
Ehouman Nda Stephane	2905	Foley Kevin Michael Jr	1835
Harrington Davis Craig	3165	Ingalls Kevin John	2905

Jenkins Adam Paul	1805	Johnson Gregory Shane	1465
Johnson Jason Michael	1465	Kozy Jonathan William	1835
Krug Erin Elizabeth	1465	Lin Benjamin Binh	1465
Nabbie Adries Jonathan	3165	Pedersen Krystina E	1835
Poore Elaine Nyambeka	2905	Ryan Loralee Rae	1835
Tsai Albert G	1835	Walker James Hudson	1835
Weemhoff Miles David	5105		

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-5 No officers promoted in this category.

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-4
DOR/EFF DATE 01 APRIL 2025

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-3 No officers promoted in this category.

- 2. If a selected officer does not decline in writing prior to the projected date of rank (noted above in paragraph 1), that officer is considered to have accepted the promotion on the date indicated. An officer who chooses to decline promotion must submit the declination in writing to COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-806) within thirty (30) days of the release of this NAVADMIN.
- 3. The Commanding Officer (CO), the Secretary of the Navy, or his designee, has the authority to delay projected promotions. Upon the exercise of a delay, the officer shall be notified in writing before the effective date of the promotion and not be tendered the promoting appointment. The delay authority will immediately forward the notification of delay with supporting documentation to COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-83), copy to PERS-806.
- 4. COs are reminded of their responsibility to ensure the officers they are promoting are mentally, physically, morally and professionally qualified in accordance with section 14311 of title 10, U.S. Code. Per reference (a), officers are ineligible for promotion if they have failed the most recent Physical Fitness Assessment. COs shall verify the promoting officer's information in the Physical Readiness Information Management System to ensure compliance with reference (a) and delay the officers promotion in accordance with paragraph 3 of this NAVADMIN, if required.
- 5. Prepare a Delivery of Permanent Appointment (NAVPERS FORM 1421/7) (Rev 10-13). Use this NAVADMIN as reference (a). Use section of title 10, U.S. Code 14308 as reference (b) for permanent lieutenants and above. Use section of title 10, U.S. Code 12242 as reference (b) for chief warrant officers. Mail the completed form to PERS-806 or email via My Navy Career Center at askmncc.fct@navy.mil.
- 6. Training and Administration of Reserve (TAR) Officers should review reference (b) and (c) for minimum Time-In-Grade (TIG)/Service-In-Grade (SIG) requirements for purposes of Active- Duty voluntary retirement. (NOTE: TIG TAR LCDR voluntary retirements changed with National Defense Authorization Act 2021; Update to reference (b) is pending.) TAR officers and those officers temporarily on active duty anticipating release from active duty under reference (d) may accept promotion without incurring any additional active-duty obligation.
- 7. New photographs are required for all officers within three months after acceptance of promotion. See reference (e) for specific requirements.
- 8. Released by Vice Admiral Richard J. Cheeseman, Jr., N1.//

BT #0001 NNNN

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED/